	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
FORM PTO-1595	ORM COVER SHEET United States Patent and Trademark
(Rev. 08/05) RECORDATION F Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 06/30/2008)	ALIZIAL GAS A TELL YOU HERE 1 AUTHOR DISTRICT AND MERCANISM
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
SILICON VALLEY BANK	
3003 TASMAN DRIVE	Name: Applied Precision, Inc.
SANTA CLARA, CA. 95054	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	nnemo nuoi ees.
5. Natore of conveyance. Execution Pate(5).	Street Address: 181 Constitution Drive
Execution Date: May 31, 2011	
	City: Menlo Park
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: CA
☐ Joint Research Agreement	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 94025
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other: Release	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
h Million A A and the Albert A	Terr Printerne Atta Just
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10656002	B. Patent No.(s) 5684628 6781753 7141801 7770402
10742508	5744884 7062091 7228003
11552953	5812310 6806595 7408176
11740878	5899437 7283253 7330588
11967956	6862363 7278268 7705323
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 21
Name: UCC Direct	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3:41) \$840.00
iname: occ birect	7. 10tal les (3) CFR (.21 (n) 6(3.41) \$000.00
Internal Address: Attn: 14080632	Authorized to be charged by credit cerd
Chant Additions 407 Mass Daniel Could 454	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Albany	Transe reduied (dovernment interestrior suiscond angl)
Service Principality	
State: NY Zip: 12205	8. Payment Information
Phone Number: 1-800-342-3676 X 4065	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 5 683
For Nivelen & 800 D62 7048	Expiration Date /0//2
Fax Number: 1-800-962-7049	L. C. L. M. A. L.
##	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: cls-udsalbany@wolterskluwer.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	6/2/11
Signature	Date
Toron T Kanana	∴
	An Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (\$71) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 026398 FRAME: 0420

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN PATENTS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of Applied Precision, Inc. ("Assignor") in the patented works set forth in that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated 04/29/2008, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on 08/04/2008, Reel 021328, Frame 0695.

Dated: May 31, 2011

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name: Marc

Margaret Fuil

Title:

RECORDED: 06/03/2011

Operations Manager

PATENT REEL: 026398 FRAME: 0421